



\$~R-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13785/2009

NATHU RAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Nemo

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Isha Garg, Advocate for Mr.
Dhanesh Garg, Advocate for
respondent-DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

18.05.2017

Learned counsel for respondent-DDA submits that she will telephonically inform the counsel opposite about the pendency of this petition.

List in the category of '*Senior Citizens*' in '*Regulars*' on 6th July, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 18, 2017

S