



\$~10 (Regular matter)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13785/2009**

NATHU RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

Let Court notice be issued to the petitioner at the last known address as well as his counsel i.e., Mr. Rajender Dutt, returnable on 30.04.2026 at 02:30 PM.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/DM