



\$~1(Regular Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13785/2009**
NATHU RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr.
Prateek Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. There is nobody appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Let Court notice be issued to the petitioner and the learned counsel representing the petitioner.
3. Ms. Takiar, learned standing counsel, who is present in Court, has been requested to appear on behalf of the DDA.
4. List on 06.08.2026 at 2:30 p.m.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026 / (MS)